Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	iease iecoro เกีย anacheu ongmal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.23.03 Sand Hill Capital, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Jamba Juice Company Internal			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 01/24/2003	Street Address: 1700 17th Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94103 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No No No No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Becky A. Williams	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Street Address: 525 W. Monroe, Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60661	CTION THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Becky A. Williams Becky A. Williams Name of Person Signing Bignature Boto				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

	2-26-2003 .s. department of com
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Sand Hill Capital, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Jamba Juice Company
Cana run Capital, 220	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:
General Partnership Limited Partners Corporation-State	City:State:Zip:
Other limited liability company	<u> </u>
Cultination of the control of the co	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State California
Security Agreement Change of N	
Other_Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: January 24, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/726,662	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	r(s) attached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:Becky A. Williams	
Internal Address: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 525 W. Monroe, Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number:
Olieet Address.	
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60661	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Becky A. Williams	y a . Williams January 27, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
ECOOPER 00000237 75726662 May documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Pate	ent & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 15, 2003 by SAND HILL CAPITAL, LLC ("LENDER") to JAMBA JUICE COMPANY, a California corporation ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 1999 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 1999 at Reel No. 1959 and Frame No. 0170; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to terminate any interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

SAND HILL CAPITAL, LLC

Name: Robert Johnson

Title: MES & CCO

Address: 3000 Sand Hill Road

Bldg. 1, Suite 155 Menio Park. CA 94025

\PA\10278427.1 1191271-904200

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

	Registration/ Application	Registration/ Application
Description	Number	Date
Berry Patch	2,089,184	08/19/97
Betablend	2,075,763	07/01/97
Boysenberry Bliss	2,126,828	01/06/98
Buzzerblend	2,075,765	07/01/ 9 7
Chlorablend	2,075,764	07/01/97
Citrus Squeeze	2,138,335	02/24/98
Coldbuster	75/461,915	04/03/98
Cranberry Craze	2,099,169	09/23/97
Dairy Dream	2,097,340	09/16/97
Drink Your Next Meal	2,174,423	09/21/98
Florablend	2,067,322	06/03/ 9 7
Harmony-Blend	2,075,762	07/01/97
Hawaiian Lust	2,187,103	09/08/98
Indian Summer	75/1 52,613	09/26/97
It's Not Just A Smoothie, It's A Way Of Life!	75/460,059	04/01/98
Jamba	75/445,205	03/05/98
Jamba Juice (Block letters)	2,014,541	11/05/96
Jamba Juico (Capital letters)	2,097,875	09/16/97
Jamba Juice (Stylized letters only in oval)	2,130,004	01/20/98
Jamba Juice & Whirl Design	2,130,460	01/20/98
Jamba Powerboost	75/572,877	10/1 9 /98
Jambola	75/444,079	03/03/98
Juice Boost	2,219,962	02/20/97
Juice Club	2,183,888	08/25/98
Juice Club (Block letters)	2,079,260	07/15/97
Juice Club Whip It, Beat It, Blend It! (and Design)	1,829,996	04/05/94
Kinetablend	2,075,761	07/01/97
Kiwi Berry Burner	75/444.080	03/03/98
Neuroblend	2,075,760	07/01/97
Orange Oasis	75/148,351	08/12/96
Orange Zinger	75/148,350	08/12/96
Pacific Passion	2,111,942	11/11/ 9 7
Papaya Paradise	2,126,830	01/06/98
Peach Pleasure	2,126,829	01/06/98
Pineapple Pizazz	75/148,302	08/12/96
Power Meal	<i>75/</i> 519 ,96 2	07/16/98
Power Berry	2,089,182	08/19/97
Pumpkin Patch	2,177,914	08/04/98
Raspberry Rage	75/572,876	10/19/98
Razzmatazz	75/148,339	08/12/96
Soy Milk Splash	75/148,337	08/12/96

\PA\10278427.1 1191271-904200

Now)

Description	App	istration/ plication umber	Registration/ Application Date
Strawberries Wild Souprimo Vibrant-C Whirl Design	75/- 2,0	148,336 444,077 087,566 726,662	08/12/96 03/03/98 08/12/97 09/08/95

\PA\10278427.1 1191271-904200

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

Norg